CH \$765.00 502767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619677

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest: Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5699-0640 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| PNC Bank, National Association | | 03/19/2019 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1 N. Dale Mabry Hwy | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1200 | | |
| City: | Tampa | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 33609 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: FLORIDA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 5027675 | IMAGE MD | | |
| Registration Number: | 4837329 | IDEAL PROTECTION | | |
| Registration Number: | 4784495 | TATTOO REGRET? NOT ANYMORE. | | |
| Registration Number: | 4784494 | ARE YOU READY TO TURN BACK TIME? | | |
| Registration Number: | 4780393 | ARE YOU READY TO TAKE IT OFF? | | |
| Registration Number: | 4679569 | AESTHETIC IDEAL | | |
| Registration Number: | 4629775 | ONLY TRUST YOUR SKIN TO IDEAL IMAGE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4629544 | KNOWLEDGE IS A BEAUTIFUL THING | | |
| Registration Number: | 4625875 | IDEAL LIPS | | |
| Registration Number: | 4618592 | IDEAL FACIAL REJUVENATION | | |
| Registration Number: | 4606896 | IDEAL SKIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 4605149 | EVERYONE DESERVES TO FEEL THEIR BEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 4594236 | IDEAL IMAGE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4587299 | IDEAL LASER | | |
| Registration Number: | 4504309 | IDEAL IMAGE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4494977 | IDEAL CLUB | | |
| Registration Number: | 4494966 | IDEAL BIKINI | | |
| Registration Number: | 4485324 | REVEAL A YOUNGER LOOKING YOU | | |
| | | TRADEMARK | | |

TRADEMARK

900590612 REEL: 007160 FRAME: 0160

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3985005 | IDEAL IMAGE |
| Registration Number: | 3843575 | (800) BE-IDEAL |
| Registration Number: | 3194166 | MAKE YOUR RAZOR PERMANENTLY DISPOSABLE |
| Registration Number: | 3194143 | CHANGE YOUR LIFE FOREVER |
| Registration Number: | 3193543 | IDEAL FINANCING |
| Registration Number: | 3003743 | IDEAL OFFICE |
| Registration Number: | 2966922 | IDEAL IMAGE |
| Registration Number: | 2829610 | IDEAL IMAGE |
| Registration Number: | 4136381 | LASER LOGIC |
| Serial Number: | 86013000 | IDEAL YOU |
| Serial Number: | 86368304 | IDEAL AGE REVERSAL |
| Serial Number: | 86699412 | ARE YOU READY TO FEEL YOUR BEST? |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 25930-8 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Raza Siddiqui |
| SIGNATURE: | /razasiddiqui/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/11/2021 |

Total Attachments: 11

source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page1.tif source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page2.tif source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page3.tif source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page4.tif source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page5.tif source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page6.tif source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page7.tif source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page8.tif source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page9.tif source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page10.tif source=PNC_Steiner - Trademark Release (executed)#page11.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of March 19, 2019, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (as defined in that certain Credit Agreement dated December 9, 2015) (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of BLISS WORLD LLC, a Florida limited liability company; IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Florida corporation; MANDARA SPA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and STEINER EDUCATION GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Grantors"). All terms referred to herein but not defined herein are given the meaning set forth in the Grant (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of December 9, 2015 (the "Grant") by the Grantors in favor of Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5699/0640, the Grantors assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Securid Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement as defined in the Grant), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under (i) the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications, (ii) all Proceeds (as defined in the Security Agreement as defined in the Grant) and products of the Marks, and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the Grant (but prior to the Termination Date) for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Grantors and Agent, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns relinquishes, releases and discharges its continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademarks Collateral, and all goodwill associated therewith. The Agent will take such further actions, execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Grantors, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Grantors may reasonably request or are required to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interest upon such Trademark Collateral. The Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Release.

This Release shall be binding upon the Agent, its legal representatives, assigns, and successors. Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

447375/ 245-7080119.5

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Tame

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

[see attached]

Schedule A-1

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks and Applications

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application/ Registration Number | Application/ Registration Date | Status | Record Owner |
|--------------|----------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|--------------------|
| USPTO | FABULOUS DRENCH 'N' QUENCH | 86669845 | 22-JUN- 2015 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 86512978 | 23-JAN- 2015 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISSLABS ALCHEMY | 86502338 | 13-JAN- 2015 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | 'ZEN' AT WORK | 4675472 | 20-JAN- 2015 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISSCRIPTIONS | 86315153 | 19-JUN- 2014 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | HIDE & GLOW SLEEK | 4749339 | 02-JUN- 2015 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | FABGIRL | 86241688 | 03-APR- 2014 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | FABGIRLSLIM | 86241657 | 03-APR- 2014 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | MULTI-'FACE'- ETED | 4661059 | 23-DEC- 2014 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 86212651 | 06-MAR- 2014 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | TRANSLUMINOUS | 4818564 | 22-SEP- 2015 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | ARM CANDY | 4704638 | 17-MAR- 2015 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | MICRO MAGIC | 4553246 | 17-JUN- 2014 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS OUT | 85964120 | 19-JUN- 2013 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 85959324 | 13-JUN- 2013 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISSLABS | 85930101 | 13-MAY- 2013 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | ACTIVE 99.0 | 4516024 | 15-APR- 2014 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | EX-'GLOW'- SION! | 4460176 | 31-DEC- 2013 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | 'SPA'-VELOUS | 85708615 | 21-AUG- 2012 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application/ Registration Number | Application/ Registration Date | Status | Record Owner |
|--------------|---------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|--------------------|
| USPTO | FATGIRL | 4309124 | 26-MAR- 2013 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISSLABS | 4444763 | 03-DEC- 2013 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | | 4373572 | 23-JUL- 2013 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| LIGDEO | Design Only | 4770741 | 28-JUL- | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD |
| USPTO | BLISS | 4779741 | 2015 | REGISTERED | LLC |
| USPTO | TRIPLE OXYGEN | 4267817 | 01-JAN- 2013 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | HE-WAX | 4250070 | 27-NOV- 2012 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | FIRM, BABY, FIRM | 4247511 | 20-NOV- 2012 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | LEAN MACHINE | 4325708 | 23-APR- 2013 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | THAT'S INCREDI- 'PEEL'! | 4239333 | 06-NOV- 2012 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | 'FUZZ' OFF | 4426185 | 29-OCT- 2013 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | 24-'HEAVEN' | 4247498 | 20-NOV- 2012 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 4851487 | 10-NOV- 2015 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | QUICKBLISS | 4222707 | 09-OCT- 2012 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | FABULIPS | 4289564 | 12-FEB- 2013 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | ACHIEVE A HIGHER STATE OF HAPPY | 4203032 | 04-SEP- 2012 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | NO ZIT SHERLOCK | 3908731 | 18-JAN- 2011 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | NO ZIT SHERLOCK | 3908732 | 18-JAN- 2011 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BEST OF SKINTENTIONS | 3655796 | 14-JUL- 2009 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | PEELING GROOVY | 3632999 | 02-JUN- 2009 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | FOOT PATROL | 3886741 | 07-DEC- 2010 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application/ Registration Number | Application/ Registration Date | Status | Record Owner |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|--------------------|
| USPTO | FOOT PATROL | 3634100 | 09-JUN- 2009 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | GREEN DEFENSE | 3886721 | 07-DEC- 2010 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | DESIGN ONLY | 3571467 | 10-FEB- 2009 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 3513797 | 07-OCT- 2008 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | LABORATIORE RÈMEDE | 3398106 | 18-MAR- 2008 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | R E M È D E SPA | 3563086 | 20-JAN- 2009 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | FAT GIRL SLIM | 3441804 | 03-JUN- 2008 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | FAT GIRL SLEEP | 3446125 | 10-JUN- 2008 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BETWEENY | 3531706 | 11-NOV- 2008 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISSAGE | 3431915 | 20-MAY- 2008 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | TRIPLE OXYGEN INSTANT ENERGIZING MASK | 3371405 | 22-JAN- 2008 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 3324627 | 30-OCT- 2007 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 3318259 | 23-OCT- 2007 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | THE YOUTH AS WE KNOW IT | 3292357 | 11-SEP- 2007 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | LOVE HANDLER | 3349643 | 04-DEC- 2007 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | THINNY THIN CHIN | 3389862 | 26-FEB- 2008 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BAGGAGE HANDLER | 3814532 | 06-JUL- 2010 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | STEEP CLEAN | 3085456 | 25-APR- 2006 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | A TAN FOR ALL SEASONS | 3373829 | 22-JAN- 2008 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | REMEDE | 3426764 | 13-MAY- 2008 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | HOMME IMPROVEMENT | 2963558 | 21-JUN- 2005 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 4543707 | 03-JUN- 2014 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application/ Registration Number | Application/ Registration Date | Status | Record Owner |
|--------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|------------|---|
| USPTO | HAIR DEW | 2619921 | 17-SEP- 2002 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | QUICKBLISS | 2897542 | 26-OCT- 2004 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BEAUT-E-MAIL | 2377489 | 15-AUG- 2000 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 3337598 | 20-NOV- 2007 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | LABORATOIRE REMEDE | 2635744 | 15-OCT- 2002 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | LABORATOIRE REMEDE | 2618674 | 10-SEP- 2002 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | RAPID RUB | 2297135 | 30-NOV- 1999 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | SCRUB AND COLOR | 2297136 | 30-NOV- 1999 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | STEEP CLEAN | 2742226 | 29-JUL- 2003 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 3011661 | 01-NOV- 2005 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 2913434 | 21-DEC- 2004 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | POETIC WAXING | 2245159 | 11-MAY- 1999 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 2116892 | 25-NOV- 1997 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | LEAVE IT TO CLEAVAGE | 86694240 | 10-NOV- 2015 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | HYDROZOME | 86691504 | 13-JUL- 2015 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BIOBLISS | 4238553 | 6-NOV- 2012 | REGISTERED | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | BLISS | 86774089 | 30-SEP- 2015 | PENDING | BLISS WORLD LLC |
| USPTO | IMAGE MD | 86407308 | 26-SEP- 2014 | PENDING | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL AGE REVERSAL | 86368304 | 15-AUG- 2014 | PENDING | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | ARE YOU READY TO FEEL YOUR BEST? | 86699412 | 21-JUL- 2015 | PENDING | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | ARE YOU READY TO TAKE IT OFF? | 4780393 | 28-JUL- 2015 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application/ Registration Number | Application/ Registration Date | Status | Record Owner |
|--------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|------------|---|
| USPTO | ARE YOU READY TO TURN BACK TIME? | 4784494 | 08-APR- 2015 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | TATTOO REGRET? NOT ANYMORE. | 4784495 | 08-APR- 2015 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | EVERYONE DESERVES TO FEEL THEIR BEST | 4605149 | 16-SEP- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL PROTECTION | 4837329 | 20-OCT- 2015 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | ONLY TRUST YOUR SKIN TO IDEAL IMAGE | 4629775 | 28-OCT- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL CLUB | 4494977 | 11-MAR- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL BIKINI | 4494966 | 11-MAR- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | REVEAL A YOUNGER LOOKING YOU | 4485324 | 18-FEB- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL FACIAL REJUVENATION | 4618592 | 07-OCT- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL LASER | 4587299 | 19-AUG- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL IMAGE | 4594236 | 26-AUG- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL SKIN | 4606896 | 16-SEP- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL LIPS | 4625875 | 21-OCT- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | KNOWLEDGE IS A BEAUTIFUL THING | 4629544 | 28-OCT- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL YOU | 86013000 | 17-JUL- 2013 | PENDING | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application/ Registration Number | Application/ Registration Date | Status | Record Owner |
|--------------|---|--|--------------------------------------|------------|---|
| USPTO | AESTHETIC IDEAL | 4679569 | 27-JAN- 2015 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL IMAGE | 4504309 | 01-APR- 2014 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | LASER LOGIC | 4136381 | 01-MAY- 2012 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL IMAGE | 3985005 | 28-JUN- 2011 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | (800) BE-IDEAL | 3843575 | 07-SEP- 2010 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | MAKE YOUR RAZOR PERMANENTLY DISPOSABLE | 3194166 | 02-JAN- 2007 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | CHANGE YOUR LIFE FOREVER | 3194143 | 02-JAN- 2007 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL FINANCING | 3193543 | 02-JAN- 2007 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL IMAGE | 2966922 | 12-JUL- 2005 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL OFFICE | 3003743 | 04-OCT- 2005 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | IDEAL IMAGE | 2829610 | 06-APR- 2004 | REGISTERED | IDEAL IMAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| USPTO | MANDARA | 2925511 | 08-FEB- 2005 | REGISTERED | MANDARA SPA LLC |
| USPTO | MANDARA SPA | 2257550 | 29-JUN- 1999 | REGISTERED | MANDARA SPA LLC |
| USPTO | COLLEGE OF MASSAGE THERAPY | 3507829 | 30-SEP- 2008 | REGISTERED | STEINER EDUCATION GROUP, INC. |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application/ Registration Number | Application/ Registration Date | Status | Record Owner |
|--------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|
| USPTO | Design Only | 3501499 | 16-SEP- 2008 | REGISTERED | STEINER EDUCATION GROUP, INC. |
| USPTO | S FLORIDA COLLEGE OF NATURAL HEALTH | 3507828 | 30-SEP- 2008 | REGISTERED | STEINER EDUCATION GROUP, INC. |
| USPTO | Design Only | 3365417 | 08-JAN- 2008 | REGISTERED | STEINER EDUCATION GROUP, INC. |
| USPTO | CONNECTICUT CENTER FOR MASSAGE THERAPY 1980 | 2886502 | 21-SEP- 2004 | REGISTERED | STEINER EDUCATION GROUP, INC. |
| USPTO | Virginia VIRGINIA SCHOOL OF MASSAGE | 2671625 | 07-JAN- 2003 | REGISTERED | STEINER EDUCATION GROUP, INC. |
| USPTO | BALTIMORE SCHOOL OF MASSAGE | 2671627 | 07-JAN- 2003 | REGISTERED | STEINER EDUCATION GROUP, INC. |

RECORDED: 01/11/2021